506069779 05/20/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6116494

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WULF HARDER	10/31/2005
BERND PEETERS	10/31/2005
UWE RESAS	10/31/2005
STEFAN WEBER	10/31/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIA SYNCROSOFT	
Street Address: KUNDZINSALAS 14 LINEA 3		
City: RIGA		
State/Country:	LATVIA	
Postal Code:	LV-1005	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16714489	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)882-7844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8018827886

Email: jdavis@tdiplaw.com, jkehl@tdiplaw.com, docket@tdiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN P. DAVIS

Address Line 1: 10 WEST BROADWAY, SUITE 700
Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WC0002.1.1.1.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN P. DAVIS
SIGNATURE:	/John P. Davis/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - Inventors to SIA Syncrosoft#page1.tif

PATENT 506069779 REEL: 052719 FRAME: 0127

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we), Wulf Harder, Bernd Peeters, Uwe Resas and Stefan Weber residing at Worther Weg 106, D-21502 Geesthacht, Germany; Wilmersdorferstrasse 1, D-21502 Geesthacht, Germany; Wilhelm-Hillmer-Str. 1, D-21339, Luneburg, Germany; and Bernhard-Riemann-Strasse 11, D-21355 Luneberg, Germany have invented and own the entire United States right, title and interest in an invention for

7.0		
METHOD (OF PROCESSING	J DATA

disc	losed in ou	appl	ication for	United States Letter Patent filed conc	urrently herewith	
\mathbf{on}	October	21,	2005	and assigned Application No.	10/55 <u>41</u> 68	;
and						

I hereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, Customer # 490, to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known;

WHEREAS, SIA SYNCROSOFT having its principal place of business at Kundzinsalas 14 Linea 3, LV-1005, Riga, Letvia (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in said application and in and to all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I(wc) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to ASSIGNEE.

Signed at Rina

this31 day of Oktober , 2005.

Vidas, Arreti & Steinkraus

Suite 2000, 6109 Blue Circle Drive, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343-9185, USA Phone (952) 563-3000 Facsimile (952) 563-3001

> PATENT **REEL: 052258 FRAME: 01284**

RECORDED: 05/20/2020